
2005 MSHSL Section 5A Girls 
Pierz Golf Course     Oct. 27, 2005 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   St. Cloud Cathedral      88    1    2   26   29   30   31   32   16:46.4    3:10.3 
  2   Mille Lacs               91    6    9   15   22   39   54        17:02.5    2:53.7 
  3   Pierz                    92    5   11   17   21   38   45   48   17:07.3    2:51.6 
 4*   Annandale                97   12   13   23   24   25   27   35   17:05.0      27.9 
 5*   Litchfield               97    3   14   19   28   33   36   46   17:09.8    2:24.6 
  6   Eden Valley-Watk        130   10   16   20   40   44   50   53   17:44.1    2:33.2 
  7   Albany                  139    8   18   34   37   42   49   55   17:51.0    2:56.1 
  8   Paynesville             142    4    7   41   43   47   51   52   17:51.1    3:33.0 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Rockford, Mora, Milaca, Howard Lk-Waverl, Atwater-Cosmos-G, Maple Lake 
 
1. St. Cloud Cathedral 
    1  Elizabeth Tacl, 12          14:41.7   
    2  Elizabeth Zupanc, 12        15:47.5   
   26  Ann Pederson, 12            17:40.2   
   29  Laura Saehr, 10             17:50.9   
   30  Briana Bruce, 10            17:51.9   
   31  Emma Balfanz, 11            18:02.1   
   32  Sarah Mahowald, 11          18:10.2   
Time = 1:23:52.0     Places = 88 
 
2. Mille Lacs 
    6  Mary Virnig, 12             16:01.5   
    9  Melissa Agnew, 9            16:10.8   
   15  Jenny Agnew, 9              16:56.4   
   22  Jaisie Schmidt, 7           17:08.7   
   39  Darcee Roeschlein, 8        18:55.1   
   54  Julie Sammis, 11            21:01.2   
Time = 1:25:12.3     Places = 91 
 
3. Pierz 
    5  Jamie Talberg, 12           16:00.3   
   11  Sarah Andrea, 8             16:36.0   
   17  Kim Stangl, 12              17:01.4   
   21  Kaitlyn Jensen, 12          17:07.1   
   38  Krista Fuhrman, 11          18:51.9   
   45  Emiliah Zumberge, 8         19:05.8   
   48  Kelly Janson, 12            19:37.4   
Time = 1:25:36.5     Places = 92 
 
4*. Annandale 
   12  Robin Ekholm, 8             16:49.0   
   13  Brittany Partridge, 9       16:52.0   
   23  Rachel Lashinski, 12        17:12.4   
   24  Vicki Alama, 11             17:14.8   
   25  Emily Pippo, 12             17:16.8   
   27  Amanda West, 12             17:40.6   
   35  Laura Sanders, 8            18:24.1   
Time = 1:25:24.8     Places = 97 
 

5*. Litchfield 
    3  Emily Davis, 11             15:48.0   
   14  Erin Durken, 9              16:56.0   
   19  Kelsey Durken, 11           17:05.6   
   28  Emily Veto, 10              17:46.8   
   33  Jamie Bohning, 8            18:12.5   
   36  Caitlin VanOrt, 10          18:25.8   
   46  Melenny Hernendez, 7        19:15.6   
Time = 1:25:48.7     Places = 97 
 
6. Eden Valley-Watk 
   10  Justine Hilsgen             16:32.1   
   16  Jennifer Hilsgen            17:01.0   
   20  Rheanne Zimmerman           17:06.0   
   40  Kelsey Vigoren              18:56.1   
   44  Ellen Becker                19:05.3   
   50  Rochelle Berg               20:18.2   
   53  April Ruprechtt             20:57.8   
Time = 1:28:40.3     Places = 130 
 
7. Albany 
    8  Kelly Patterson, 7          16:07.0   
   18  Becky Hare, 7               17:05.2   
   34  Stephanie Toenies, 10       18:21.5   
   37  Jena Heinen, 11             18:38.0   
   42  Tina Hennen, 9              19:03.1   
   49  Danielle Morris, 11         19:48.5   
   55  Kelsey Rieland, 9           23:16.8   
Time = 1:29:14.7     Places = 139 
 
8. Paynesville 
    4  Linda Keller, 9             15:48.4   
    7  Kaitlyn Frenchick, 10       16:02.5   
   41  Kally Felling, 9            18:58.3   
   43  Katie Weidner, 7            19:04.9   
   47  Shenna Hoekstra, 12         19:21.4   
   51  Kacy Nehowig, 11            20:24.6   
   52  Kirsten Miller, 11          20:51.5 
Time = 1:29:15.4     Places = 142 
   

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Elizabeth Tacl, 12          14:41.7    St. Cloud Cathedral 
    2     2  Elizabeth Zupanc, 12        15:47.5    St. Cloud Cathedral 
    3     3  Emily Davis, 11             15:48.0    Litchfield 
    4     4  Linda Keller, 9             15:48.4    Paynesville 
    5     5  Jamie Talberg, 12           16:00.3    Pierz 
    6     6  Mary Virnig, 12             16:01.5    Mille Lacs 
    7     7  Kaitlyn Frenchick, 10       16:02.5    Paynesville 
    8     8  Kelly Patterson, 7          16:07.0    Albany 
    9        Abby Thomas, 10             16:08.8    Maple Lake 
   10     9  Melissa Agnew, 9            16:10.8    Mille Lacs 
   11        Jolene Smith, 11            16:13.3    Howard Lk-Waverl 
   12    10  Justine Hilsgen             16:32.1    Eden Valley-Watk 
   13        Jeana Renier, 9             16:32.6    Maple Lake 
   14    11  Sarah Andrea, 8             16:36.0    Pierz 
   15    12  Robin Ekholm, 8             16:49.0    Annandale 
   16    13  Brittany Partridge, 9       16:52.0    Annandale 
   17    14  Erin Durken, 9              16:56.0    Litchfield 
   18    15  Jenny Agnew, 9              16:56.4    Mille Lacs 
   19    16  Jennifer Hilsgen            17:01.0    Eden Valley-Watk 
   20    17  Kim Stangl, 12              17:01.4    Pierz 
   21    18  Becky Hare, 7               17:05.2    Albany 
   22    19  Kelsey Durken, 11           17:05.6    Litchfield 
   23    20  Rheanne Zimmerman           17:06.0    Eden Valley-Watk 
   24    21  Kaitlyn Jensen, 12          17:07.1    Pierz 



   25    22  Jaisie Schmidt, 7           17:08.7    Mille Lacs 
   26    23  Rachel Lashinski, 12        17:12.4    Annandale 
   27    24  Vicki Alama, 11             17:14.8    Annandale 
   28    25  Emily Pippo, 12             17:16.8    Annandale 
   29        Danielle Swenson, 11        17:31.5    Milaca 
   30    26  Ann Pederson, 12            17:40.2    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   31    27  Amanda West, 12             17:40.6    Annandale 
   32    28  Emily Veto, 10              17:46.8    Litchfield 
   33    29  Laura Saehr, 10             17:50.9    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   34    30  Briana Bruce, 10            17:51.9    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   35    31  Emma Balfanz, 11            18:02.1    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   36    32  Sarah Mahowald, 11          18:10.2    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   37    33  Jamie Bohning, 8            18:12.5    Litchfield 
   38    34  Stephanie Toenies, 10       18:21.5    Albany 
   39    35  Laura Sanders, 8            18:24.1    Annandale 
   40    36  Caitlin VanOrt, 10          18:25.8    Litchfield 
   41    37  Jena Heinen, 11             18:38.0    Albany 
   42    38  Krista Fuhrman, 11          18:51.9    Pierz 
   43    39  Darcee Roeschlein, 8        18:55.1    Mille Lacs 
   44    40  Kelsey Vigoren              18:56.1    Eden Valley-Watk 
   45    41  Kally Felling, 9            18:58.3    Paynesville 
   46    42  Tina Hennen, 9              19:03.1    Albany 
   47    43  Katie Weidner, 7            19:04.9    Paynesville 
   48    44  Ellen Becker                19:05.3    Eden Valley-Watk 
   49    45  Emiliah Zumberge, 8         19:05.8    Pierz 
   50    46  Melenny Hernendez, 7        19:15.6    Litchfield 
   51    47  Shenna Hoekstra, 12         19:21.4    Paynesville 
   52    48  Kelly Janson, 12            19:37.4    Pierz 
   53    49  Danielle Morris, 11         19:48.5    Albany 
   54    50  Rochelle Berg               20:18.2    Eden Valley-Watk 
   55    51  Kacy Nehowig, 11            20:24.6    Paynesville 
   56    52  Kirsten Miller, 11          20:51.5    Paynesville 
   57    53  April Ruprechtt             20:57.8    Eden Valley-Watk 
   58    54  Julie Sammis, 11            21:01.2    Mille Lacs 
   59    55  Kelsey Rieland, 9           23:16.8    Albany 
 


